

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the lower court records.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 4, returnable at an early date.

Connect with Criminal Appeal Nos. 2388 of 2023 (Ashu Rathore Vs. State of U.P.) and 2327 of 2023 (Sukhdev Singh Vs. State of U.P.).

Learned A.G.A. as well as counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 shall be at liberty to file objection to the prayer made for grant of bail/suspension of sentence within six weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 20.3.2023

Shafique