

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar,J.

List in the month of July, 2023 alongwith records of connected Criminal Appeal Nos. 2388 of 2023 and 2327 of 2023.

Order Date :- 31.5.2023

Shafique