

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Syed Aftab Husain Rizvi,J.

As prayed, list this case once again on 11.09.2023.

Order Date :- 28.8.2023

Zafar