

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

As per report of C.J.M., Etawah, the notice has been served upon the informant.

The High Court Legal Services Authority is directed to appoint the legal aid counsel on behalf of the informant to assist the Court.

List on 31.01.2024.

Order Date :- 17.1.2024

SK Srivastava