

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashwini Kumar Singh,G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Hon'ble Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 22.7.2025

Nitendra