

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2449 of 2023

Appellant :- Vijay Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sarvesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Ashwini Kumar Singh,G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Hon'ble Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.

List immediately after four weeks along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 25.8.2025

Kumar Manish